# OP \$90.00 5059996

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597109

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PetNet, Inc.		08/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	9201 East Dry Creek Road
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5059996	PETNETIO SMARTFEEDER
Registration Number:	5443525	PETNETIO
Registration Number:	6008610	PETNET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123361292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 336-2305

Email: IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM, bguiney@pbwt.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brian P. Guiney, Esq.

PBWT, 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. Guiney
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. Guiney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Arrow-PetNet Trademark Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Arrow-PetNet Trademark Bill of Sale#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0097

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE is entered into as of this 26th day of August, 2020 by PetNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Arrow Electronics, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Proposal and Agreement with Respect to Acceptance of Certain Collateral Pursuant to Section 9-620 of the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in the State of New York (the "UCC"), dated as of August 26, 2020 (the "Instrument"), and this Trademark Assignment and Bill of Sale further confirms the delivery of the Assigned Marks (defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to of acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and registrations or applications associated with the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and their registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Marks, and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Mark and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment and Bill of Sale on the day and year first above written.

PETNET, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.

a New York corporation

Title:

Name: Christis Eatrah!
Title: Ul, Lejal affans

11972553v.1

# SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

Frademarks

RECORDED: 09/11/2020

Serial	Registration Number	Word Mark	Filling Date	Recordation of Assignment to Secured Party	Reel/Frame
86342723	5059996	PETNETIO SMARTFEEDER 21-Jul-14	21-Jul-14	9/12/2018	9/12/2018 6435/0676
86338853	5443525	PETNETIO	16-Jul-14	9/12/2018	9/12/2018 6435/0676
87982570	6008610	PETNET			

TRADEMARK

11972553v.1

REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0099